## M/s DHANAVANTARI AGRO FARMS PRIVATE LIMITED

Regd Office: Flat No. 1003, Block No. 13, Hill Ridge Springs
Gachibowli, Hyderabad-500032 Telangana

CIN No: U01210TG2004PT044743: Email: dhanavanatari@gmail.com

Date: 02.01.2025

To, Nagarjuna Agri-Tech Limited 56, Nagarjuna Hills, Panjagutta, Hyderabad- 500082

Dear Sir / Madam,

Sub: <u>Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers)</u>
Regulations 2011.

Re: <u>Disposal of in aggregate 2100000 fully paid-up equity shares representing 22.41% of the total equity and voting share capital of your Company.</u>

With reference to the above, please find enclosed herewith the details of disposal of equity shares of the Company in the prescribed format attached herewith.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

For Dhanavantari Agro Farms Private Limited

V Koush Ly

Nagavenkata Krishnam Raju Indukuri

Director DIN: 02308581

Encl: As above

CC:

To,

BSE Limited,

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai- 400 001 Format for disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations 2011

Takeovers) R	egulations, 2011		
Name of the Target Company (TC)	Nagarjuna Agri-Tech Limited		
None(a) (A)	RSE Soria Code: 521922		
Name(s) of the acquirers, seller and Persons Acting	Dhanavantari Agro Farms Private Limited		te Limited
in Concert (PAC) with them			* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Whether the seller, sellers belong to			
Whether the seller, sellers belong to Promoter/Promoter group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Evaluation (s) when it	Banker		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed	BSE Limited.		
Details of the <del>nequisition</del> / disposal-as follows:	Number	0/:	0/
the acquisition / disposar-as follows:	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting	% w.r.t. total diluted
		capital	
		wherever	share/voting capital of
		applicable (*)	the TC (**)
Before the acquisition/disposal under		applicable ()	the re ( )
consideration, holding of :			
a) Shares carrying voting rights	2100000	22.41	22.41
b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/			
lien/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity			
shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category)			
Total (a+b+c+d)	2100000	22.41	22.41
Details of acquisition/sale			
a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold	2100000	22.41	22.41
b) VRs acquired /sold otherwise than by shares			
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) acquired/sold			
d) Shares encumbered/invoked/released by the			
acquirer.		,	
Total (a+b+c+d)	2100000	22.41	22.41
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	2100000	22,41	22.41
a) Shares carrying voting rights**			
b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer			
c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares			
d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other			
instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify			
holding in each category) after acquisition			
Total (a+b+c+d)			
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-	Disposal of equity shares pursuant to successful		
market / public issue / rights issue /preferential	completion of Open Offer.		
allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)	•		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of	Disposal of Equity Shares to the Acquirer pursuant		
receipt of intimation of allotment of shares,	to Share Purchase Agreement on 31.12.2025		
whichever is applicable			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC	g capital of the TC Rs. 9,36,91,000/- constituting 93,69,100 equity shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees 10		
before the said acquisition/sale	snares of face v	alue of Rs. 10/- 6	each (Rupees 10



	Only)		
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 9,36,91,000/- constituting 93,69,100 equity		
after the said acquisition/sale	shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees 10)		
	Only)		
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after	Rs. 9,36,91,000/- constituting 93,69,100 equity		
the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale	shares of face value of Rs. 10/- each (Rupees 10		
	Only)		

## Note:

(\*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under repealed Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.

(\*\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Yours Faithfully,

For Dhanavantari Agro Farms Private Limited

NV Kris L ligh

Nagavenkata Krishnam Raju Indukuri

Director

DIN: 02308581

Place: Hyderabad Date: 02.01.2025